

GR Case No. 67/2020 (CIS 834/2023)
CNR No. WBPU06-000454-2024
Present: Smt. Sanjukta Bhattacharya
Judicial Magistrate 2nd Court,
Raghunathpur, Purulia
J.O Code: WB-01346

Order Dated 04-02-2026 :

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of Charge id/W.A.

Both accused persons on C.B are present by filing hazira.

The record is taken up for consideration of charge after hearing Ld. Advocates for both sides.

Perused the prosecution papers including the charge-sheet submitted in this case and the materials available on record.

Considered.

*Upon careful perusal and consideration, I find prima facie case under **sections-379/411/414/120B of Indian Penal Code** is made out against the accused persons.*

*The substance of accusation under the above mentioned sections duly read over and explained to the accused persons in their vernacular language to which they pleaded "**not guilty**" and claimed to be tried in open court.*

The substance of accusation so recorded upon separate sheet of paper in prescribed format is hereby kept with the record.

BC-II to issue summons upon CSW-I to 3.

*To **18-03-2026** for evidence.*

Dictated and corrected by me.

Dictated and corrected by me.

J.M. 2nd, Raghunathpur, Purulia

J.M. 2nd, Raghunathpur, Purulia